Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)*
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2025

April
2024

199,071 200,502
205,780 208,252
404,851 408,754

7,095,006 7,449,121
9,665,954 11,299,560
16,760,960 18,748,681

510,792
1,094,017
1,604,809

0
102
102

7,605,798 7,449,121
10,759,971 11,299,662
18,365,769 18,748,783

4,527
1,260
2,515

630
8,932

4,348
1,203
2,536

479
8,566

% Change

-0.71%
-1.19%
-0.95%

-4.75%
-14.46%
-10.60%

1072465.69%
1573242.16%

2.10%
-4.78%
-2.04%

4.12%
4.74%
-0.83%
31.52%
4.27%

Calendar Year to Date
2025 2024

% Change

711,837 730,461 -2.55%
719,060 742,703 -3.18%
1,430,897 1,473,164 -2.87%

27,182,687 28,087,066 -3.22%
36,888,188 40,802,563 -9.59%
64,070,875 68,889,629 -6.99%

2,011,867
3,689,990
5,701,857

0
594 6211
594 9598

10.44%
08.59%

29,194,554 28,087,066 3.94%
40,578,178 40,803,157 -0.55%
69,772,732 68,890,223 1.28%

16,734
5,261
8,621
2,925

33,541

16,100 3.94%
4,964 5.98%
8,960 -3.78%
2,332 25.43%

32,356 3.66%

Fiscal Year to Date

2025 2024

% Change

1,968,564 1,986,733
1,971,996 1,994,188
3,940,560 3,980,921

70,864,197

71,190,610

101,300,547 104,091,066

172,164,744 175,281,676

5,336,652
8,935,834
14,272,486

76,200,849
110,236,381

994 536786.52%
1,871 477496.69%
2,865 498067.05%

71,191,604
104,092,937

186,437,230 175,284,541

43,346
13,279
22,727

6.865
86,217

43,593
12,965
23,311

5,804
85,673

-0.91%
-1.11%
-1.01%

-0.46%
-2.68%
-1.78%

7.04%
5.90%
6.36%

-0.57%
2.42%
-2.51%
18.28%
0.63%




