## RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

		April			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date			
		2025	2024	% Change	2025	2024	% Change		2025	2024	% Change	
Passengers												
	Enplaned	199,071	200,502	-0.71%	711,837	730,461	-2.55%		1,968,564	1,986,733	-0.91%	
	Deplaned	205,780	<u>208,252</u>	-1.19%	<u>719,060</u>	742,703	-3.18%		<u>1,971,996</u>	<u>1,994,188</u>	-1.11%	
	Total	404,851	408,754	-0.95%	1,430,897	1,473,164	-2.87%		3,940,560	3,980,921	-1.01%	
Freight (in pound	le\*											
l reignt (in pound	Enplaned	7,095,006	7,449,121	-4.75%	27,182,687	28,087,066	-3.22%		70,864,197	71,190,610	-0.46%	
	Deplaned	9,665,954	11,299,560	-14.46%	36,888,188	40,802,563	-9.59%		101,300,547	104,091,066	-2.68%	
	Total	16,760,960	18,748,681	-10.60%	64,070,875	68,889,629	-6.99%		172,164,744	175,281,676	-1.78%	
Mail (in pounds)												
	Enplaned	510,792	0	-	2,011,867	0	-		5,336,652	994	536786.52%	
	Deplaned	<u>1,094,017</u>	<u>102</u>	1072465.69%	<u>3,689,990</u>	<u>594</u>	621110.44%		<u>8,935,834</u>	<u>1,871</u>	477496.69%	
	Total	1,604,809	102	1573242.16%	5,701,857	594	959808.59%		14,272,486	2,865	498067.05%	
Total Cargo (in	nounda)											
Total Cargo (iii	Enplaned	7,605,798	7,449,121	2.10%	29,194,554	28,087,066	3.94%		76,200,849	71,191,604	7.04%	
	Deplaned	10,759,971	11,299,662	-4.78%	40,578,178	40,803,157	-0.55%		110,236,381	104,092,937	5.90%	
	Total	18,365,769	18,748,783	-2.04%	69,772,732	68,890,223	1.28%		186,437,230	175,284,541	6.36%	
						, ,			,			
Aircraft Opera	tions											
	Air Carrier	4,527	4,348	4.12%	16,734	16,100	3.94%		43,346	43,593	-0.57%	
	Air Taxi	1,260	1,203	4.74%	5,261	4,964	5.98%		13,279	12,965	2.42%	
Gener	al Aviation	2,515	2,536	-0.83%	8,621	8,960	-3.78%		22,727	23,311	-2.51%	
	Military	<u>630</u>	<u>479</u>	31.52%	<u>2,925</u>	<u>2,332</u>	25.43%		<u>6,865</u>	<u>5,804</u>	18.28%	
	Total	8,932	8,566	4.27%	33,541	32,356	3.66%		86,217	85,673	0.63%	